Recei ved: 01/29/2020

PSC NO: 87 GAS
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/2020

February 01, 2020

Owego Area

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

Category 1A
Category 1B
Category 1C

Category 2A
Category 2B
Category 2C

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A
Category 3B
Category 3C

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A
Category 3B
Category 3C

Category 4

————— Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$0.6519 $0.743
$0.6519 $0.743
$0.6519 $0.743
$0.6711 $0.765
$0.6711 $0.765
$0.6711 $0.765
$0.4970 $0.567
$0.4970 $0.567
$0.4970 $0.567

$0.4778
$0.4778
$0.4778

$0.6711

$0.545
$0.545
$0.545

$0.765

Market Based

————— Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.
$2.3206 $2.646
$2.3758 $2.709
$2.3256 $2.652
$2.3206 $2.646
$2.3758 $2.709
$2.3256 $2.652
$2.3206 $2.646
$2.3758 $2.709
$2.3256 $2.652
$2.3206 $2.646
$2.3758 $2.709
$2.3256 $2.652
$2.3206 $2.646

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.9692
$1.7784
$2.0900

$1.9884
$1.7976
$2.1092

$2.0247
$1.7976
$2.0293

$2.0055
$1.7784
$2.0101

$1.9884

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 280 effective 03/01/2020

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.245
$2.028
$2.383

$2.267
$2.050
$2.405

$2.309
$2.050
$2.314

$2.287
$2.028
$2.292

$2.267
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CANCELLED
02/ 01/ 2020



Recei ved: 01/29/2020

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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STATEMENT NO:
PAGE:
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2020
Goshen
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
————— Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8018 $0.914 $2.3601 $2.691 $2.0027 $2.284
Category 1B $0.8018 $0.914 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7784 $2.028
Category 1C  $0.8018 $0.914 $2.3559 $2.686 $2.1173 $2.414
Category 2A  $0.8210 $0.936 $2.3601 $2.691 $2.0219 $2.305
Category 2B $0.8210 $0.936 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 2C  $0.8210 $0.936 $2.3559 $2.686 $2.1365 $2.436
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6460 $0.737 $2.3601 $2.691 $1.7725 $2.021
Category 3B $0.6460 $0.737 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 3C  $0.6460 $0.737 $2.3559 $2.686 $1.7567 $2.003
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6268 $0.715 $2.3601 $2.691 $1.7533 $1.999
Category 3B $0.6268 $0.715 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7784 $2.028
Category 3C  $0.6268 $0.715 $2.3559 $2.686 $1.7375 $1.981
Category 4 $0.8210 $0.936 $2.3601 $2.691 $2.0219 $2.305

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 280 effective 03/01/2020

CANCELLED
02/ 01/ 2020



Recei ved: 01/29/2020

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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STATEMENT NO:
PAGE:
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2020
Lockport Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
————— Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7148 $0.815 $2.2890 $2.610 $1.9423 $2.215
Category 1B $0.7148 $0.815 $2.2890 $2.610 $1.9423 $2.028
Category 1C  $0.7148 $0.815 $2.2804 $2.600 $2.0493 $2.337
Category 2A  $0.7340 $0.837 $2.2890 $2.610 $1.9615 $2.237
Category 2B $0.7340 $0.837 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 2C  $0.7340 $0.837 $2.2804 $2.600 $2.0685 $2.359
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5596 $0.638 $2.2890 $2.610 $1.7428 $1.987
Category 3B $0.5596 $0.638 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 3C  $0.5596 $0.638 $2.2804 $2.600 $1.8734 $2.136
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5404 $0.616 $2.2890 $2.610 $1.7236 $1.965
Category 3B $0.5404 $0.616 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7784 $2.028
Category 3C  $0.5404 $0.616 $2.2804 $2.600 $1.8542 $2.114
Category 4 $0.7340 $0.837 $2.2890 $2.610 $1.9615 $2.237

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 280 effective 03/01/2020

CANCELLED
02/ 01/ 2020



Recei ved: 01/29/2020 St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 02/01/2020

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 279

PAGE: 4
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2020
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
————— Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.

Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.
Category 1A $0.6460 $0.737 $2.3206 $2.646 $1.8916 $2.157
Category 1B $0.6460 $0.737 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7784 $2.028
Category 1C  $0.6460 $0.737 $2.3256 $2.652 $2.0220 $2.306
Category 2A  $0.6652 $0.759 $2.3206 $2.646 $1.9108 $2.179
Category 2B $0.6652 $0.759 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 2C  $0.6652 $0.759 $2.3256 $2.652 $2.0412 $2.327
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4913 $0.560 $2.3206 $2.646 $1.8689 $2.131
Category 3B $0.4913 $0.560 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 3C  $0.4913 $0.560 $2.3256 $2.652 $1.9348 $2.206
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4721 $0.538 $2.3206 $2.646 $1.8497 $2.109
Category 3B $0.4721 $0.538 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7784 $2.028
Category 3C  $0.4721 $0.538 $2.3256 $2.652 $1.9156 $2.184
Category 4 $0.6652 $0.759 $2.3206 $2.646 $1.9108 $2.179

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 280 effective 03/01/2020



Recei ved: 01/29/2020 St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 02/01/2020

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 279

PAGE: 5
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2020
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
————— Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.

Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.
Category 1A $0.6460 $0.737 $2.2697 $2.588 $1.9259 $2.196
Category 1B $0.6460 $0.737 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7784 $2.028
Category 1C  $0.6460 $0.737 $2.2870 $2.608 $2.0553 $2.344
Category 2A  $0.6652 $0.759 $2.2697 $2.588 $1.9451 $2.218
Category 2B $0.6652 $0.759 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 2C  $0.6652 $0.759 $2.2870 $2.608 $2.0745 $2.365
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4913 $0.560 $2.2697 $2.588 $1.9270 $2.197
Category 3B $0.4913 $0.560 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 3C  $0.4913 $0.560 $2.2870 $2.608 $2.0505 $2.338
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4721 $0.538 $2.2697 $2.588 $1.9078 $2.175
Category 3B $0.4721 $0.538 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7784 $2.028
Category 3C  $0.4721 $0.538 $2.2870 $2.608 $2.0313 $2.316
Category 4 $0.6652 $0.759 $2.2697 $2.588 $1.9451 $2.218

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 280 effective 03/01/2020



Recei ved: 01/29/2020 St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 02/01/2020

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 270

PAGE: 6
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2020
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
————— Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.

Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.
Category 1A $0.6519 $0.743 $2.3206 $2.646 $1.9692 $2.245
Category 1B $0.6519 $0.743 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7784 $2.028
Category 1C  $0.6519 $0.743 $2.3256 $2.652 $2.0900 $2.383
Category 2A  $0.6711 $0.765 $2.3206 $2.646 $1.9884 $2.267
Category 2B $0.6711 $0.765 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 2C  $0.6711 $0.765 $2.3256 $2.652 $2.1092 $2.405
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4970 $0.567 $2.3206 $2.646 $1.7553 $2.001
Category 3B $0.4970 $0.567 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 3C  $0.4970 $0.567 $2.3256 $2.652 $1.9252 $2.195
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4778 $0.545 $2.3206 $2.646 $1.7361 $1.980
Category 3B $0.4778 $0.545 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7784 $2.028
Category 3C  $0.4778 $0.545 $2.3256 $2.652 $1.9060 $2.173
Category 4 $0.6711 $0.765 $2.3206 $2.646 $1.9884 $2.267

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 280 effective 03/01/2020



Recei ved: 01/29/2020 St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 02/01/2020

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 279

PAGE: 7
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2020
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
————— Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.

Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.
Category 1A $0.9444 $1.077 $2.3601 $2.691 $2.0027 $2.284
Category 1B $0.9444 $1.077 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7784 $2.028
Category 1C  $0.9444 $1.077 $2.3559 $2.686 $2.1173 $2.414
Category 2A  $0.9636 $1.099 $2.3601 $2.691 $2.0219 $2.305
Category 2B $0.9636 $1.099 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 2C  $0.9636 $1.099 $2.3559 $2.686 $2.1365 $2.436
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7876 $0.898 $2.3601 $2.691 $1.8123 $2.066
Category 3B $0.7876 $0.898 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 3C  $0.7876 $0.898 $2.3559 $2.686 $1.7333 $1.976
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7684 $0.876 $2.3601 $2.691 $1.7931 $2.045
Category 3B $0.7684 $0.876 $2.3758 $2.709 $1.7784 $2.028
Category 3C  $0.7684 $0.876 $2.3559 $2.686 $1.7141 $1.955
Category 4 $0.9636 $1.099 $2.3601 $2.691 $2.0219 $2.305

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 280 effective 03/01/2020



